AL.7

28D/12512
28D/ 703k

28D/12528
26FX/2152
26FX/1910
26FX/ 215
26F%/1912
26FX/2153

26FX/1914

36VV/ 7941

36VV/4641
36VV/L642

37L/382

26FX/1618

A, 25<1-C )
cr
A,15Y-1-C)
A,25-1-B
A,198099
A.196927
STD.853-

50
F.196926
A,198100

STD , 8.3~
30

BA.70243

BA.7024%
BA.62669
BA.62671
BA.62670
BA.53238

BA.53259

Rotol
EC.2/1

A,192131

SECTION L4
AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT

AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT

Complete as follows :-

AVON 115 ENGINE
(As shown in Section 1)

Bolt
Wheelcase breather pipe

support clip
Fire extinguisher pipe
support clip

Bolt, wheelcase breather pipe
support bracket

Bracket, wheelcase breather pipe
supporting

Bracket, fire extinguisher pipe
supporting

Clip, wheelcase breather pipe
supporting

Clip, wheelcase breather pipe
supporting

Clip, wheelcase breather pipe
supporting

Clip, fire extinguisher pipe
supporting

COVER AND HOUSING, AIR INTAKE AND
TURBO-STARTER - ASSEMBLY
(MOD,.688) (TRANSPORTATION
ONLY)

Cover, air intake and turbo-starter

HOUSING - ASSENMBLY
Housing
Nose piece

Cover, dust, gun heating connection

(Transportation only)

Cover, dust, compressor vent pipe
nozzles (Transportation
only)

COUPLING (ENGINE HALF) AUXILIARY
GEARBOX DRIVE SHAFT -
ASSEMBLY

Elbow, gun heating

o

Page 490
- 9
- C
- Cc 693
- cC 69/2
- C  69/5
- c 69/
- c
- B 68/4
Flastic
Alum
Alum
Rubber C 69/6
Rubber C 69/7
- A 69/11
- C  69/9




AL.7

64/ 3341

28F/8235
28M/12929
2811/5316

28M/13086

26FX/1630
26FX/1622
26FX/1916

26F%/1915
8841

-

37F/11005

6A/1912

36VV/ 3,643
36VV/L6LL
28W/ 3098

28W/13889

28W/ 3097

AGS,1142-
F
A.27-C-P)
or
RHA.16Y-
C-P )

A,27-B-P

Hawker
Drg.
D.215736
A.,191851
A.191871
C,196613
A,196397
BA.66241

BA.37136

BA.53943

AG8,162-8)
or )

SP.47-C )

AGS.162-B

SECTION L4

AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT - CONTINUED

GENERATOR, TACHOMETER Mark 8C
(Smith's Type 106RV/SB.
Mod.1)
Nipple, fire extinguisher pipe
connection
Nut,
Wheelcase breather pipe
support clips securing
Fire extinguisher pipe
support clip securing

Nut, wheelcase breather pipe support

bracket securing

PIPE, COMPRESSOR VENT - ASSEMBLY
(MOD,1086)

Pipe, wheelcase breather
Pipe, wheelcase breather
Pipe, wheelcase breather
Pipe, fire extinguisher
Plate, engine change unit
identif'ication

STARTER, TURBO, TRIPLE BREECH,
TYPE T.B.S. 720 Mk.2

SWITCH UNIT, FUEL PRESSURE WARNING
LIGHT, DIFFERENTTAL TYPE,
Mk,1E*, Range 0-10 p.s.i.
(Smith's Type 126/3 PG)
Viskap, size No.5 wheelcase
breather pipe
(Transportation only)
Viskap, size No.l, fire
extinguisher pipe
(Transportation only)
Washer, spring
Wheelcase breather pipe
support clip securing
nuts
Fire extinguisher pipe

support clip securing nut

Washer, spring. wheelcase breather
pipe support bracket
securing nuts

N

e

Page 491

@ Q Qe

69/10

68/2

68/5
68/6
68/3
68/7
69/8

68/1

69/1




