A. D.		AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT		rage 470			
	PART No						
		AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT Complete as follows :-	1	-			
		AVON 115 ENGINE (As shown in Section 1)	1	-			
28D/12512	A.25-1-C )	Bolt		-	C		
28D/7034	or ) A,15Y-1-C)	Wheelcase breather pipe support clip Fire extinguisher pipe	1				
-0-/-0-00		support clip	0				
28D/12528	A.25-1-B	Bolt, wheelcase breather pipe support bracket	2	-	С		
26FX/2152	A,198099	Bracket, wheelcase breather pipe supporting	1	2	C	69/3	
26FX/1910	A.196927	Bracket, fire extinguisher pipe	1	-	C	69/2	
26FX/2154	STD.853-	supporting Clip, wheelcase breather pipe supporting	2	-	C		
26FX/1912	F.196926	Clip, wheelcase breather pipe	1	-	C	69/5	
26FX/2153	A.198100	supporting Clip, wheelcase breather pipe supporting	1	-	С	69/4	
26FX/1914	STD.843- 30	Clip, fire extinguisher pipe supporting	1	-	С		
36VV/7941	BA.70243	COVER AND HOUSING, AIR INTAKE AND TURBO-STARTER - ASSEMBLY (MOD.688) (TRANSPORTATION ONLY)	1	-	В	68/4	
-	BA:70244	Cover, air intake and turbo-starter	1	Plastic			
-	BA.62669 BA.62671 BA.62670	HOUSING - ASSEMBLY Housing Nose piece		- Alum Alum			
36VV/4641	BA.53238	Cover, dust, gun heating connection (Transportation only)	1	Rubber	С	69/6	
36VV/4642	BA.,53259	Cover, dust, compressor vent pipe nozzles (Transportation only)	2	Rubber	C	69/7	
37L/382	Rotol EC.2/1	COUPLING (ENGINE HALF) AUXILIARY GEARBOX DRIVE SHAFT - ASSEMBLY	1	-	А	69/11	
26FX/1618	A.192131	Elbow, gun heating	1	-	С	69/9	
						,	

SECTION 4
AVON 11501 ENGINE CHANGE UNIT - CONTINUED

Page 491

6A/3344	-	GENERATOR, TACHOMETER Mark 8C (Smith's Type 106RV/SB. Mod.1)	1	-	А	69/10
28F/8235	AGS:1142-	Nipple, fire extinguisher pipe connection	1	-	С	
28M/12929	A. 27-C-P)	Nut,		-	C	
2811/5316	or ) RHA.16Y-) C-P )	Wheelcase breather pipe support clips securing Fire extinguisher pipe	2			
2811/13086	A, 27-B-P	Support clip securing Nut, wheelcase breather pipe support bracket securing	ort 2	-	С	
	Hawker Drg.	PIPE, COMPRESSOR VENT - ASSEMBLY (MOD.1086)	1	-		68/2
26FX/1630 26FX/1622 26FX/1916 26FX/1915	D.215736 A.191851 A.191871 C.196613 A.196397	Pipe, wheelcase breather Pipe, wheelcase breather Pipe, wheelcase breather Pipe, fire extinguisher	1 1 1	-	CCC	68/5 68/6 68/3 68/7
8841		Plate, engine change unit identification	1	-	C	69/8
37F/11005	-	STARTER, TURBO, TRIPLE BREECH, TYPE T.B.S. 720 Mk.2	1	_	A	68/1
6A/1912	-	SWITCH UNIT, FUEL PRESSURE WARNING LIGHT, DIFFERENTIAL TYPE Mk.lE*, Range 0-10 p.s.i. (Smith's Type 126/3 PG)	,	-	A	69/1
36VV/4643	BA.37136	Viskap, size No.5 wheelcase breather pipe (Transportation only)	1	_	C	
36VV/4644	BA.53943	Viskap, size No.1, fire extinguisher pipe (Transportation only)	1	-	С	
28W/3098	AGS.162-C)	Washer, spring	-	-	C	
28W/13889	or ) SP <sub>0</sub> 47-C )	Wheelcase breather pipe support clip securing nuts	2			
		Fire extinguisher pipe support clip securing				
28W/3097	AGS . 162-B	Washer, spring, wheelcase breather pipe support bracket securing nuts	2	7	С	